Annex

Sham Shui Po District Council Meet the Public Scheme

Date	DC Members on Duty	Location
2024.1.18	Mr HO Kwan-chau, Leo	Mei Foo Community Hall Conference Room
(Thu)	Ms WU Wanqiu	
2024.1.25	Mr LEE Wing-man	Cheung Sha Wan Community Centre Multi-purpose Activity Room
(Thu)	Mr LAM Ka-fai, Aaron	
2024.2.1	Mr LAM Wai-man, Raymond	Lai Kok Community Hall Conference Room
(Thu)	Ms WU Sze-wan	
2024.2.8	Mr CHEUNG Tak-wai	Tai Hang Tung Community Centre
(Thu)	Mr LEUNG Ping-kin	Community Hall
2024.2.22	Ms KWOK Yin-lai	Lai Chi Kok Community Hall Conference Room
(Thu)	Mr CHAN Wai-ming	
2024.2.29	Mr CHAN Kwok-wai	Pak Tin Community Hall Conference Room
(Thu)	Mr CHAN Lung-kit	
2024.3.7	Ms CHEN Lihong	Lai Kok Community Hall Conference Room
(Thu)	Ms CHUM Pik-wa	
2024.3.14	Mr WONG Chun-hung, Hanson	Lai Chi Kok Community Hall Conference Room
(Thu)	Dr WONG Chung-leung	
2024.3.21	Ms LAU Pui-yuk	Pak Tin Community Hall
(Thu)	Ms CHUNG Ching-may	Conference Room
2024.3.28	Mr LO Chi-chiu	Lai Kok Community Hall
(Thu)	Dr PONG Chiu-fai	Conference Room

2024 Duty Roster (January to March)

- The above duty roster is arranged according to the number of character strokes of the Chinese names of the DC members. DC members may swap their duty days upon mutual consent with prior notification to the Secretariat as necessary.
- The duty roster for the remaining months of 2024 will be released and uploaded to the website of Sham Shui Po District Council in February 2024.